PETROLEUM ENGINEERING RESERVOIR STUDIES EVALUATIONS GEOLOGICAL STUDIES

EWELL N. WALSH, P.E. President

WALSH

ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION

CORPORATION EXECUTIVE BLDG. - 413 W. MAIN P. O. BOX 254

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

Manning Gas Fle

WORKOVER SUPERVISION

TELEPHONE 325-8203

DIL CONSERVATION COMM.

February 11, 1976

569

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

104 D II

Non-Standard Proration Unit Ref: Manning Gas and Oil Company

Apache No. 14

Unit E-Sec. 3-T24N-R4W, NMPM South Blanco Pictured Cliffs Rio Arriba County, New Mexico Jicarilla Contract No. 127

Dear Mr. Ramey:

This request for administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit for the above-referred-to well is being presented on behalf of the operator, Manning Gas and Oil Company. request is being presented in accordance with the procedure set forth in Order (R-4314.)

The subject well is located 1850' feet from the North Line, 1140' from the West line of Section 3-T24N-R4W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. See attached Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat.

Due to the configuration of Section 3 and the location of the subject well it would be impossible to establish a 160-acre proration unit without having to exclude a portion of the Northeast Quarter of the section which is a legal subdivision.

Therefore, it is requested that the 220.47 acres included in the Northwest portion of Section 3-T24N-R4W be approved as a non-Standard Proration Unit for the above-referred-to well.

Copies of this request are being sent to the offset operators of Pictured Cliffs wells, as indicated on attached map, by Certified Mail.

Mr. Joe D. Ramey
February 11 1976 13 1976

IL CONSERVATION COMM.

Santa Fe

Thank you for your cooperation and consideration in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Tweel 21 alalah

Ewell N. Walsh, P. E. President

ENW: 1t

Enclosure

cc:Manning Gas & Oil Company w/encl. USGS, Durango, Colorado w/encl. NMOCC, Aztec, N.M.

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PHAT FEB

	All dis	stances must be fr	om the outer boundarie	s of the Section		VATION COMM.
Operator			Lease		OIL CONSER	nta Fe Well No.
	GAS AND OIL		XXXXXXXXXX	APACHE	Sar	14
Unit Letter	Section Townshi		Range	County	BRANK A L	
E	3 2 2	NORTH	4 WEST		RIO ARRI	BA
Actual Footage Loc			RESTRICTED NO.			
1850	feet from the NORTH	line and	1140	feet from the	WEST	line
Ground Level Elev.	Producing Formation		Pool			Dedicated Acreage:
6850	Pictured Cli	ffs	So.Blanco P	ictured	The same of the sa	220.47 ± Acres
1 Outline the		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Control of the Contro			
1. Odtline th	e acreage dedicated to t	ne subject we	if by colored penci	or nachure	marks on the	e plat below.
2 If many th	lases in dading.	J . J . D	.11 1 1	. 1		
interest on	an one lease is dedicate	ed to the well	, outline each and	identify the	ownership the	ereof (both as to working
interest an	id royalty).					
2 If	1 6 1:00	1	1. 1. 1			
3. II more tha	n one lease of different	ownership is d	edicated to the we	ll, have the	interests of	all owners been consoli-
dated by co	ommunitization, unitization	n, torce-pooling	ig. etc?			
	N TC	"	State of the state			
Yès	No If answer is	yes, type of	consolidation	Town State of		
TC .	46 22 15				A STATE OF THE STA	
II answer i	s "no," list the owners a	ind tract descr	iptions which have	actually be	en consolidat	ted. (Use reverse side of
	necessary.)					
No allowab	le will be assigned to the	well until all	interests have bee	n consolidat	ted (by comm	nunitization, unitization,
forced-pool	ing, or otherwise) or until	a non-standard	unit, eliminating s	such interest	ts, has been a	approved by the Commis-
sion.						al Laurian Land
-					100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
				A COLUMN		CERTIFICATION
					I hereby ce	ertify that the information con-
					tained here	in is true and complete to the
	9 220 47 70				THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	knowledge and belief.
	220.47 Ac.			CLEROF LAND		
	7					
	++			- 4	time	11110000
					wee	encoura
					Position E	well N. Walsh, P.
1140'	6.0.				Presid	ent, Walsh
	-0+/				Company	
B 40	oc.				Engine	ering & Prod.Cor
					Date	
					Febr	uary 11, 1976
		3				
					I hereby c	ertify that the well-location
						is plat was plotted from field
					1	tual surveys made by me or
				Towns of	The state of the s	pervision, and that the same
For the second					The last terms of the last	correct to the best of my
				200	knowledged	
	-+				1	N WHEN THE
						WHES P LEEDE ST
					Data Sumania	AND THE STATE OF T
					Date Surveyed 9 F	Pebruary, 1976
			N .			
					Registered Pro	ofessional Enginee
A SECTION ASSESSMENT		A STATE OF THE STA	ST age to a second seco		Cana S	O. Leese
					O Tame	s P. Leese
					Certificate No.	1.60

VALSH' ENGINEERING & PRODUCT	ION CORPORATION	1) FEB 1 3 1976					
EPNG		EPNG		DIL CONSERVATION COMM. Santa Fo			
Sec. 33	Angele Tuest Tuest Tuest	Sec. 34		Sec. 35			
T-25-N		i			and a special section of		
T-24-N	Well Location	Tom Dugan					
Manning Gas & Oil Co.							
Sec. 4	Sec. Manning Gas & Oil		zing naginaliseszinaszinaszinaszinaszinaszinaszinaszina	Sec. 2	in the second library parameter is the second secon		
		n Gardyannig og fri kjörn gillnum er gjarnskalniganskalnik att at kjörnannan se ankara sama	na remain de la companya de la comp				
	ANTONIO CONTRACTOR CON		، چېد تاريخ د دو افغانسو د ده د د چې لوگر کېږي لاگري کې کو کو کې د د د د کې کې د د د کې کې کې کې کې کې کې کې کې				
Sec. 9	Sec.	10	والمستعمل المستعمل ال	Sec. 11			
			aufinger is easily land special of 74 digital				

MANNING GAS & OIL COMPANY
Apache No. 14
1350'FNL, 1140'FWL, Sec. 3-T24N-R4W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

No. 576454

FEB 13 1976

CONSERVATION COMM.

Santa Fo

MANNING GAS & OIL COMPANY
APACHE NO. 14
South Blanco Pictured Cliffs Pool
Unit E-Sec. 3-T24N-R4W, N.M.P.M.
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30¢ (plus postage) POSTMARK OR DATE SENT TO Mr. John Ahlm Regional Landman E. P. N. G. STREET AND NO. P. O. Box 990 P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE Farmington, New Mexico 8
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 1. Shows to whom and date delivered RECEIPT SERVICES DELIVER TO ADDRESSEE ONLY ... SPECIAL DELIVERY (extra fee required) NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED-Nov.1971 3800 (See other side) NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL GPO: 1970 0-397-486

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30¢ (plus postage) SENT TO Dugan Production Corp. POSTMARK OR DATE Mr. Tom Dugan P. O. Box 234 P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE RETURN RECEIPT SERVICES DELIVER TO ADDRESSEE ONLY SPECIAL DELIVERY (extra fee required) PS Form NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED-Nov.1971 3800 (See other side) NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL GPO: 1970 0-397-456

576453

not filed 2-13-76

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

DISTRICT

NWU-569

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC Proposed MSL NWU Proposed SWD Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX Gentlemen: I have examined the application dated The Manning Hard all la Aparlla 14 5-3-24N-4 Operator Aparlla 14 5-3-24N-4 Aparlla Manning Hard all la Aparlla Mell No. Unit, S-T-R and my recommendations are as follows: Apprava			• •	*				•	
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed MSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX O'! COMSTRYATION COMM. Canta Fo I have examined the application dated Lebrury 11, 1976 for the Manning Land all la Aparlie 14 5-3-240-44 Operator Legse and Well No. Unit, S-T-R		•							,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed MSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX O'! COMSTRYATION COMM. Canta Fo I have examined the application dated Lebrury 11, 1976 for the Manning Land all la Aparlie 14 5-3-240-44 Operator Legse and Well No. Unit, S-T-R				٠			1		
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed MSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX O'! COMSTRYATION COMM. Canta Fo I have examined the application dated Lebrury 11, 1976 for the Manning Land all la Aparlie 14 5-3-240-44 Operator Legse and Well No. Unit, S-T-R						i	4.6	12	1671
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed WFX Proposed WFX Proposed PMX O'!! COMSTRYATION COMM. Canta Fo I have examined the application dated Shangry 11, 1976 for the Manning Sand all Co Aparlic 14 5-3-24N-4 Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R		ATION COMMISS	ION	•		DATE	Dero		
Proposed DHC Proposed NSL NWU Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX Canta Fo Centlemen: I have examined the application dated The Manning Last all last application dated Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R		TH MENTOO			•	• שמ	Dwanaad	MC (
Proposed NSL NWU Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX Our Comstryation Comm. Canta Fo I have examined the application dated Sebruary 11, 1976 for the Manning Land all la Aparla 14 5-3-24N-4 Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R	SANIA FE, NE	IN MEXICO	·			RE:	-		
Gentlemen: I have examined the application dated Survey 11, 1976 for the Manning Land and Co. Aparlic 14 5-3-24N.4. Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R			المارية	75 7	11				W//
Gentlemen: I have examined the application dated Lebruary 11, 1976 for the Manning Land Act to Apache 14 5-3-24N-4 Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R			المراجم والمرا	J.W.E					
Gentlemen: I have examined the application dated Sebruary 11, 1976 for the Manning Land Oil la Aparlice 14 5-3-24N-4 Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R		W	de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della	12.00					
Gentlemen: I have examined the application dated Jebruary 11, 1976 for the Manning Land Oil la, Aparlice 14, 5-3-24N-4 Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R			# MAR 2	3 1976 🎢			Proposed	PMX	
Gentlemen: I have examined the application dated Jebruary 11, 1976 for the Manning Land Oil la, Aparlice 14, 5-3-24N-4 Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R			ing parameters in the	- COL	السند				
Gentlemen: I have examined the application dated Jebruary 11, 1976 for the Manning Land Oil la, Aparlice 14 5-3-24N-4 Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R		0.17	_COMSERVA	TION COM	IM.		,	1200	•
I have examined the application dated Lebruary 11, 1976 for the Manning Hard Ail to, Apache 14 5-3-24N-4 Operator Legse and Well No. Unit, S-T-R	Continua		Santa	, Fo					•
for the Manning Stard Ail Co, Apartic 14 E-3-24N.4. Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R	Generemen:				. (1 0		,	
for the Manning Stard Ail Co, Apartic 14 E-3-24N.4. Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R	I have	examined the	applicati	on date	$i \mathcal{I}$	ebr	ugry ,	//, /	976
		,	11110	,	. 0	/	// -		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	for the <u>Mar</u>	uning Las &	ail Co	apa	che	14	1	- 3-2	24N.4.
		Operator		Lea/se	and Wel	.1 No.'	ั	nit, S-	·T-R
Approve						•		•	•
Approve	and my recom	mendacions a	re as ion	.ows .					•
	1121200	PINE/			ě				
						******	······································	• •	
							,		
		مرياده چوراناده برورده و رسانده به کاموري					·	·	·
		•			÷			•	
	-	**************************************	·		-,				<u></u>

Yours very truly,

AR Tenfrice

WALSH

PETROLEUM ENGINEERING RESERVOIR STUDIES EVALUATIONS GEOLOGICAL STUDIES

EWELL N. WALSH. P.E.

Pravidons

ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORPORATION

EXECUTIVE BLDG. - 413 W. MAIN
P. O. BOX 254
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

WORKOVER SUPERVISION

LEASE MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT PUMPING

DRILLING SUPERVISION

TELEPHONE 325-8203

February 11, 1976

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 MAR 2 2 1976

OIL COMSERVATION COMMITTEE

Canta Fo

FEB 12 1976
OIL CON. COM.
DIST 3
Dear Mr. Ramey:

Ref:

Non-Standard Proration Unit Manning Gas and Oil Company Apache No. 14 Unit E-Sec. 3-T24N-R4W, NMPM South Blanco Pictured Cliffs Rio Arriba County, New Mexico Jicarilla Contract No. 127

This request for administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit for the above-referred-to well is being presented on behalf of the operator, Manning Gas and Oil Company. This request is being presented in accordance with the procedure set forth in Order R-4314.

The subject well is located 1850' feet from the North Line, 1140' from the West line of Section 3-T24N-R4W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. See attached Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat.

Due to the configuration of Section 3 and the location of the subject well it would be impossible to establish a 160-acre proration unit without having to exclude a portion of the Northeast Quarter of the section which is a legal subdivision.

Therefore, it is requested that the 220.47 acres included in the Northwest portion of Section 3-T24N-R4W be approved as a non-Standard Proration Unit for the above-referred-to well.

Copies of this request are being sent to the offset operators of Pictured Cliffs wells, as indicated on attached map, by Certified Mail.

Thank you for your cooperation and consideration in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Twell Ullalia

Ewell N. Walsh, P. E. President

ENW:1t

Enclosure

cc:Manning Gas & Oil Company w/encl.
USGS, Durango, Colorado w/encl.
NMOCC, Aztec, N.M.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Spendor Well Ho. 14 MANNING GAS AND OIL XXXXXXXXXX APACHE Unit Letter Section Township County 4 2 4 NORTH. WEST RIO ARRIBA E Actual Footage Location of Well: 1140 1850 NORTH WESTfeet from the line and feet from the Ground Level Elev. Freducing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 6850 Pictured Cliffs So.Blanco Pictured Cliffs 220.47 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below, 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _ If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Position Ewell N. Walsh, P.E President, Walsh Engineering & Prod.Corp February 11, I hereby certify that the well. location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best knowledge and ballet 9 February. Registered Professional Engine James P. Leese Certificate No. 1463 330 660 1320 1650 1980 2310 1000 500

RANGE 4 WEST.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RANGE 4	WEST.				
EPNG		EPNG		(nati in the first content of delivers we effect to decrease in the content of the	n, it provides de company principal de improvides que de	
Sec. 33		Sec. 34			Sec. 35	;	:
			•				
					,	٠	
				,			
T-25-N							4.000
T-24-N	Well	Tom Dug	an				
Manning Gas & Oil Co.	Location	1	ALTERNATION CONTRACTOR				The state of the s
	NI new Telegraphics		ABY CITAL TRADE OF NOTICE				
Sec. 4	Sec.	3			Sec. 2		
	Manning Gas & Oil	. Co.	i international construction of the second const				and the second s
			A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO				
		л "Л	The Chaire de				_
			baile of the second				
Sec. 9	Sec. 1	.0			Sec. 11		
		FER	12 197	76			
		010	COM. (COM.	OM.			
\	·						· ·

MANNING GAS & OIL COMPANY
Apache No. 14
1350'FNL, 1140'FWL, Sec. 3-T24N-R4W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

dugan production cor

FEB 1Re: Non-Standard Proration Unit

OIL CONSERVATION Unit E-Sec. 3, T24N, R4W, NMPM South Blanco Pictured Cliffs Pool Rio Arriba County, NM

February 13, 1976

Joe D. Ramey Oil Conservation Commission Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501

Dear Joe:

We have no objection to the Non-Standard Proration Unit requested by Manning Gas and Oil Company.

Sincerely,

đw

cc: Walsh Engineering & Production Co.

El Paso Natural Gas Company

FEB 19 1976

"IL CONSERVATION COMM.

February 18, 1976

Santa Forost office Box 990

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Non-Standard Proration Unit
Manning Gas and Oil Company
Apache No. 14
Unit E-Sec. 3, T24N, R4W, NMPM
South Blanco Pictured Cliffs
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
Jicarilla Contract No. 127

Dear Mr. Ramey:

This is to advise that El Paso Natural Gas Company, as an owner of offsetting acreage, hereby waives any objection to the referenced application for a non-standard unit.

Yours very truly,

John A. Ahlm.

Regional Land Manager

Energy Resource Development

John Q. Ochlin

JAA:ld

cc: Mr. Ewell N. Walsh
Walsh Engineering & Production Corporation
Post Office Box 254
Farmington, New Mexico 87401